
Pos 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

44 

43 

416 

4 

87 

64 

15 

83 

74 

86 

34 

917 

94 

36 

271 

32 

986 

363 

206 

16 

666 

16 

56 

189 

20 

58 

65 

411 

Name 

Keith Slankard 

Doug Young 

Steve Dunn 

Rafer Chambers 

Grant Lipsky 

Garrett Kasten 

Bruce Betts 

Scott Durham 

Brad Kettler 

John Scheier 

Bob Boileau 

Gavin Yuill 

Mike Elliott 

Mike Sefcovic 

Justin Wilson 

Team Tnt Racing 

Cecil Morris 

Joshua Brauer 

Jeannine Horan 

Daniel Mayer 

Andrew Engelmann 

Ben Snyder 

Dan Goodman 

Eric Anderson 

Sean Soulvie 

Dick Hunter 

Chris Sarian 

Jim Mckendree 

Class 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

5 

Diff 

0.320 

3.665 

12.319 

21.269 

22.648 

22.649 

25.763 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6.846 

7.125 

23.714 

24.143 

46.367 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

18:50.297 

18:50.617 

18:53.962 

19:02.616 

19:11.566 

19:12.945 

19:12.946 

19:16.060 

17:13.507 

17:21.310 

17:44.953 

17:46.109 

17:54.470 

17:55.370 

18:04.067 

18:04.466 

18:08.931 

18:10.051 

18:31.698 

18:32.435 

17:40.884 

17:47.730 

17:48.009 

18:04.598 

18:05.027 

18:27.251 

17:15.924 

10:40.880 

Best Tm 

2:00.905 

2:00.496 

2:00.794 

2:01.971 

2:00.822 

2:01.379 

2:02.379 

2:02.773 

2:01.175 

2:06.677 

2:06.720 

2:05.851 

2:05.965 

2:08.277 

2:07.268 

2:08.190 

2:08.312 

2:10.157 

2:10.674 

1:55.296 

1:56.930 

1:56.742 

1:58.750 

1:58.285 

1:56.894 

2:03.425 

1:59.842 

Best Speed 

75.927 

76.185 

75.997 

75.264 

75.980 

75.631 

- 

75.013 

74.772 

75.758 

72.468 

72.443 

72.943 

72.877 

71.564 

72.131 

71.612 

71.544 

70.530 

70.251 

79.621 

78.509 

78.635 

77.305 

77.609 

78.533 

74.377 

76.601 

In Lap 

4 

2 

2 

8 

9 

9 

0 

4 

7 

8 

7 

3 

4 

4 

8 

8 

4 

4 

7 

7 

2 

4 

2 

5 

6 

2 

2 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:51.875) for GTS5 by John Allen. 
New Track Record (1:56.327) for GTS3 by Andrew Engelmann. 
New Track Record (2:00.727) for GTS2 by Doug Young. 
New Track Record (1:52.882) for GTS4 by Robert Ames. 

Printed: 8/1/2018 8:21:43 AM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

10.396 

Avg. Speed 

79.964 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.875 

Best Speed 

82.056 

Best Lap by 
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Pos 

GTS4 

1 

GTS5 

1 

2 

Spec Z 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

99 

777 

135 

76 

10 

219 

31 

1 

Name 

Robert Ames 

John Allen 

Mark Doran 

Salil Shukla 

Ashley Burt 

Danny Suter 

Pete Norman 

Team Driving Force Motorsports 1 

Class 

GTS4 

GTS5 

GTS5 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Laps 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

2 

Diff 

1 Lap 

7.489 

41.166 

1:00.797 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

17:13.221 

17:23.617 

17:15.003 

17:28.309 

17:35.798 

18:09.475 

18:29.106 

5:48.308 

Best Tm 

1:51.923 

1:51.875 

2:02.129 

2:02.680 

2:03.403 

2:06.270 

2:04.336 

2:06.700 

Best Speed 

82.021 

82.056 

75.166 

74.829 

74.390 

72.701 

73.832 

72.455 

In Lap 

2 

4 

3 

6 

6 

2 

2 

1 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (2:02.680) for Spec Z by Salil Shukla. 

Printed: 8/1/2018 8:21:43 AM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

10.396 

Avg. Speed 

79.964 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.875 

Best Speed 

82.056 

Best Lap by 

777 - John Allen 

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown 

Lightning 

Race #1 ($$$) 

Race started at 13:34:07 

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles 
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